

1 Page 15-after line 2           Insert:  
2

3           **"Section 4.**  
4

5           (b) As used in this section, "American Rescue Plan Act  
6 capital project funds" means any unexpended, unobligated funds  
7 allocated to the state of Wyoming from the American Rescue Plan  
8 Act of 2021, P.L. 117-2, Section 604 and that were appropriated in  
9 2021 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 166, Section 5(b), as amended  
10 by this act."  
11

12 Page 15-line 4           Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".  
13

14 Page 19-line 4           Delete "**Section 5.**" and insert "**Section 6.**".  
15

16 Page 19-line 8           Delete "**Section 6.**" and insert "**Section 7.**".  
17

18 Page 19-line 12          Delete "**Section 7.**" and insert "**Section 8.**".  
19

20 To the extent required by this amendment:   adjust totals; and  
21 renumber as necessary. PERKINS, CHAIRMAN